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NFLAA Members
	#
	Name
	Position
	Lake
	Representing approx. number property owners
	Phone
	Cottage phone
	Email

	1
	Ruth Cooper


Brenda Martins
	V-P Ardoch Lake

V-P Malcolm Lake
	Malcolm & Ardoch Lake
	60  
(M = 105/111)
(A=10/20)
	


613 329-9262
	


613 479-2837
	recooper424@gmail.com 

dbmartin@xplornet.ca 

	2
	Bryan Poirier
	President
	Grindstone Lake
	
	905.809.1917
	613-479-0337
	bryan.poirier@yahoo.ca  

	3
	Mike Smith
	President
	Gull Lake  / Pinnacle Point
	40
	
	
	msmith4998@gmail.com 

	4
	Gord Hunter
	President
	Kashwakamak Lake
	380/500
	905-376-2327
	613-336-7345
	president@kashwakamak.ca 

	5
	Jim Fawcett


	President
	Canonto Lake Property Owners' Association (CLPOA)
	44
	613-623-6601
	
	james.fawcett@sympatico.ca


	6
	Russ Brown
	President
	Buckshot Lake
	84
	613-769-3465
	
	 russ.brown@sympatico.ca

	7
	Larry O’Donaghue
	President
	Brule Lake
	35-40/84
	
	613-479-2504
	prispercy@hotmail.com 

	8
	Lee James
	President
	Norcan Lake
	
	613-692-1159
	
	

	9
	Mary Doxtater
	President
	Mosque Lake East Shore
	16/16
	613-282-4312
	
	mary.doxtater@ottawa.ca


	10
	Mike Ciglic  
 
Terry Holland           
	President

Vice Pres
	Mosque Lake West Shore
	14/14
	416-268-3092
	
	mikec@trgtech.com 

terry.louise.holland@gmail.com

	11
	Jim Ford

Claudia Burns
	President

NFLAA Contact
	Mosque Lake Southside
	12/12
	

613-224-7619
	
	jimdebra1957@gmail.com 

claudiaburnsis@gmail.com 

	12
	Donna Commerford

Ken Grant
	President

Past President
	Big Gull Lake East End
	150/175
	613-259-8564


613-226-4821
	613-479-2901


613 408 4821.
	Donna.commerford@sympatico.ca 


kenwgrant@sympatico.ca 

	13
	Laura Logan
	President
	Shabomeka Lake
	
	514 224 0877
	
	shabomekalakeassoc@gmail.com

	14
	Brent Smith

John Grindrod
	Chair


	Lake Mississagagon
	
70/ 105
	1 866-866-5031 x 2943

	647 808 7249
	Basmith22@gmail.com


ajohn.grindrod@gmail.com

	15
	Caroline Ferguson
	Acting President
	Crotch Lake
	
	613 279 2629
	
	cvfdaf@yahoo.ca 

	16
	Leane Bailey  
	President
	Sunday Lake
	35
	613 479-8047
	
	Leaneb1@live.ca

	17
	Cille Harris


Jim Getman
	Board member

President
	Palmerston Lake
	48/200
	613-791-3882


315-569-0156
	
	Cille.harris@ra.ca


lappingwater@gmail.com

	18
	Barb McInnes
	Rep
	Sand Lake
	1/1
	613 722 4331
	
	barb@barbhaven.com

	
	Total
	
	
	989 / 1135
	
	
	


NFLAA Executive
	Bruce Moore
	Chair
	Canonto Lake
	613 862-4817
	
	brucehmoore@gmail.com 

	Patricia McCarron
	CAO
	Mosque Lake
	613-277-0048
	
	patmccarron@hotmail.com

	Cliff Lebarron
	Treasurer
	Buckshot Lake
	613-715-1622
	
	lebarron@rogers.com 


OTHER
	Ron Higgins
	Mayor
	North Frontenac
	 613-884-9736
	
	mayorhiggins@xplornet.com 

	John Inglis
	Councillor
	Ward 3
	(613) 479 2711
	
	john@lwl.ca 

	Fred Fowler
	Councillor
	Ward 3
	(613) 278 0441
	
	fredfowlernorthfrontenac@gmail.com 






